# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kyungmin Kim	04/11/2008
Hojong Oh	04/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Donghee Industrial Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	218 Hwangseong-dong, Nam-gu
City:	Ulsan Metropolitan City
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	680-160

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12111292

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

ipdocketing@steptoe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16945.0001

Linda M. White NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=16945.0001#page1.tif source=16945.0001#page2.tif

source=16945.0001#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 020871 FRAME: 0204

500525899

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <a href="Kyungmin KIM">Kyungmin KIM</a> of <a href="Busan">Busan</a>, Republic of Korea</a>; hereby assign to <a href="Donghee Industrial Co., Ltd.">Donghee Industrial Co., Ltd.</a>, a corporation of <a href="Ulsan Metropolitan City">Ulsan Metropolitan City</a>, Republic of Korea having a place of business at <a href="218">218</a>
<a href="Hwangseong-dong">Hwangseong-dong</a>, Nam-gu, Ulsan Metropolitan City</a>, 680-160, Republic of Korea its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <a href="DEVICE FOR FIXING PEDAL SWITCH OF VEHICLE">DEVICE FOR FIXING PEDAL SWITCH OF VEHICLE</a>

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

In Witness Whereof, I heret	o set my hand an	d seal at <u>Seoul</u> ,
this day of App	<u>ri)</u> , 2008	8
Inventor Name	Hojong OH	Hojong of L.S.
April 11, 2008  Date	WITNESS: Printed Nam	e: Sungdae LIM
	Address:	9F Keungil Tower, 677-25 Yeoksam-dong,
		Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-914, Republic of Korea
Signature witnessed by	:	
April 11, 200 g	WITNESS:	Jon of
Date	Printed Name	e: Eunyoung LEE
	Address:	9F Keungil Tower, 677-25 Yeoksam-dong,
		Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-914,
		Republic of Korea

Attorney Docket No:

16945.0001

In '	Witness Wheri	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand an	d seal at <u>Seoul</u>	
this	//day of	April	, 2008	3	
		K <u>YUNGM</u> ntor Name <b>Ky</b>	vungmin KIM	CIM	.S
	Signature w	itnessed by:			
April 1	1. 2008		WITNESS:	Emanden	
Date			Printed Nam	e: Sungdae LIM	
			Address:	9F Keungil Tower, 677-25 Yeoksam-dong	],
				Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-914,	
				Republic of Korea	
	Signature wi	tnessed by:			
April 11	, 2008		WITNESS:	yang	
Date			Printed Name	:: Eunyoung LEE	_
			Address:	9F Keungil Tower, 677-25 Yeoksam-dong	_
				Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-914,	
				Republic of Korea	

**RECORDED: 04/29/2008**